



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7961/2025, CM APPL. 34980/2025 & CM APPL. 34981/2025

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Moksh, Mr. Santosh, Advs.
Mob: 9999061836
Email: moksh@kdatta.in

versus

SUMAN SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **29.05.2025**

CM APPL. 34981/2025

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application shall stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7961/2025, CM APPL. 34980/2025

3. The present petition has been filed challenging the order dated 23rd October, 2024, passed by the learned Addl. District Magistrate (East), Appellate Tribunal, District East, Delhi in Appeal bearing No. 33/03/2017/ADM(E)/ELECTRIC/1648-1649 titled as '*Suman Sharma v. BSES Yamuna Power Limited*'.

4. Issue notice to all respondents through all modes upon filing of process fee.
5. Let reply be filed within a period of six weeks from today.
6. Rejoinder thereafter, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.



7. Re-notify on 29th August, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 29, 2025/neha