



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7961/2025 & CM APPL. 34980/2025

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr.
Moksh Arora, Mr. Santosh Ramdurg,
Advocates

versus

SUMAN SHARMARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
29.08.2025

%

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter today, on account of part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 17th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 29, 2025