



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7961/2025 & CM APPL. 34980/2025

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advocates
Mob: 9999061836
Email: moksh@kdatta.in

versus

SUMAN SHARMARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
17.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that as per the case history, counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent. However, the same is not on record.
2. Accordingly, let steps be taken by the respondent to have the same placed on record.
3. This Court also takes note of the submission of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that copy of the said reply has also not been received by them.
4. Accordingly, let copy of the reply be supplied to learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, on the E-mail, which is reflected in today's order.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify on 18th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/ak